I-30
C
B
C
C
E
F
F

Specifications
Features
Explanation of model No.
I-31
C
B
C
C
E
F
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
E
lectro
-hyd
rau
lic co
n
tro
l valve
EBA-PD1-N-C1-10
•�With EBA-PD1-N (Z), current is
supplied to the control valve in pro-
portion to input signal voltage in the
range of 0 to +10V.
•�To measure current, measure the
voltage at terminal 6, using terminal
2 as reference. The voltage across
the 0.5Ω current detection resistor
at 1A is 0.5V. Input impedance of
the measurement device should be
at least 1MΩ.
•�With EBA-PD1-NW (Z), the polarity
of the input voltage is determined,
and current is supplied to SOLa
when it's positive and to SOLb
when it is negative.
•�NULL and GAIN for SOL a and SOL
b are enabled when each of their in-
put signal voltage is ±0.1V or more.
EBA-PD1-NW-C1-10
•�To measure current, measure the
voltage at SOLa terminal 6 and
SOLb terminal 6, using terminal 2
as reference. The voltage across
the 0.5Ω current detection resistor
at 1A is 0.5V. Input impedance of
the measurement device should be
at least 1MΩ.
No. Name No. Name
1 Input signal terminal IN1 5 Output terminal to
valve SOL a2 Input signal terminal COM 6
3 External power supply P5 7
8
9
AC100 · 110V
10
No. Name No. Name
1 Input signal terminal IN1 5 Output terminal to
valve SOL a2 Input signal terminal COM 6
3 External power supply P5 7 Output terminal to
valve SOL b4 External power supply N5 8
9
AC100 · 110V
10
Installation Dimension Drawings